# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366012

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Systems International, LLC		02/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Equian, LLC	
Street Address:	5975 Castle Creek Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4118026	THE RECLAIM GROUP
Registration Number:	1976205	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Michael Leinauer, Ice Miller LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One American Sq., Ste. 2900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J.A. Leinauer
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J.A. Leinauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Equian Evidence of Name Change#page1.tif source=Equian Evidence of Name Change#page2.tif source=Equian Evidence of Name Change#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0754

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2004013000078 Filing Date: 03/07/2014 Effective Date: 04/01/2014 Wpr

APPROVED
AND
FILED

OF LEED

WID. SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

2814 MAR -7 AM 11: 21

# HEALTH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The above limited liability company (the "Company") existing pursuant to the Indiana Business Flexibility Act, as amended (the "Act"), desiring to give notice of limited liability company action effectuating amendment of certain provisions of its Articles of Organization, sets forth the following facts:

#### ARTICLE I

#### THE COMPANY

Section 1.1. Name. The name of the Company is Health Systems International, LLC.

Section 1.2. <u>Date of Organization</u>. The original Articles of Organization of the Company were filed in the office of the Indiana Secretary of State on January 29, 2004.

#### ARTICLE II

#### **AMENDMENT**

Article I of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety to read:

"The name of the Company is Equian, LLC."

#### ARTICLE III

#### MANNER OF ADOPTION

The manner of the adoption of these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization of the Company and the vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal compliance with the provisions of the Act and the Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### EFFECTIVE TIME

The effective time and date of the name change hereby effectuated shall be 12:00 a.m. on April 1, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0755 Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2004013000078 Filing Date: 03/07/2014 Effective Date: 04/01/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Company executes this Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization of the Company and verifies subject to the penalties of perjury that the facts contained herein are true, this **28** day of February, 2014.

HEALTH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

	By: Rundon She Oach	
	Printed: Ro	ssell W. Sherlock
	Title:	airnan
1/3478138.2	[Signature Page to Articles of Ame	ndment LLC]
	[8	•

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2004013000078 Filing Date: 03/07/2014 Effective Date: 04/01/2014

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

### HEALTH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Flexibility Act.

The name following said transaction will be:

**EQUIAN, LLC** 

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Tuesday, April 01, 2014.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, March 7, 2014.

Corrie Hamson

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

2004013000078/2014031000882

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 12/16/2015**